KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION O R ‘ G \ N A L Form ACO-1

o . OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELI.E%DEASE

Operator: License # 6764

Bogle and Bogle Services

AP No. (506250100000 | 15-059-25083-00-00 |

Name: County: _Franklin

Address: 20688 W 255th NE _NW _SE _NW gec 3 Twp. '® s R.2'__ [ East[]] west
City/State/Zip: Wellsville, KS 66092 3300 feet from@/ N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: _CMT Transport 3400 feet fron@ W (circle ons) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person: Brenda Skiles

Phone: ( 785 ) 418-8519 celi

Contractor: Name: _Town Oil Company inc

License: 6142

Wellsite Geologist:

Designate Type of Completion:
v New Well

Re-Entry Workover
__.{_. Oit ——SWD _____ SIOW Temp. Abd.
Gas ENHR SIGW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expi., Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Comer:

(circleone) NE @ NW SW

Lease Name: Detar Well #: 104

Field Name: Paola-Rantout
Squirrel

Producing Formation:

Elevation: Ground:
Total Depm:L

Kelly Bushing:
Plug Back Total Depth:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.

Dual Completion Docket No.

— Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No.

11/28/05 11/30/05 3/29/06 pumping

Spud Date or Date Reached TD
Recompletlon Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 20 Feet
Muitiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [JYes [/INo
If yes, show depth set Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from. 0

feet depth to 20 w3 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan A I+ I sl

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) / / -12-0%

Chloride content ppm Fluidvolume__________ bbis
Dewatering method used

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [0 east [] west
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wirefine logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned weils.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas Industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:
Title: _Pumper

KCC Office Use ONLY

Subscribed and sworn to before me this O day of __IM\guf

Date: 5! 20 /D(o

’\l Letter of Contidentiality Received
if Denied, Yes [ | Date:

20 4o .
Notary Public:

——— Wireline Log Received
Geologlst Report Received

UIC Distribution

Date Commission Expires:

SOFFICIAL: LAURAPEREZ
§ SeALsas  MYCOMMISSION EXPIRES
sl October 21, 2007 :

JUN 05 2006

RECEIVED

KCC WICHITA



abanks
Line

abanks
Text Box
15-059-25083-00-00

abanks
Sticky Note
15-059-25018-00-00 WAS AN EXPIRED INTENT.


Side Two

. i

S

Operator Name:
3 wp. % s R2Z [7)East [Jwest County: _Frankiin

Detar 1-04

Bogle and Bogle Services Lease Name: Well #:

Sec.

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detait all cores. Report all final copies of drili stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with fina! chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [Jyes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [J sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes No See attached:
Cores Taken [JYes No Drillers Log
Electric Log Run [ Yes No Cement Ticket
(Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

CASING RECORD New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In0.D)) Lbs. /Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 6 1/4" 20 Portland Type A | 3 0
Production 27i8" 691 Portland Type A | 100 0
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth T ;
ype of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
—— Perforate Top Bottom
— Protect Casing
. PlugBack TD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind ot Material Used) Depth
Oil Frac 3/20/06
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
[ves (I Ne
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
3/29/06 [ Flowing (/1 Pumping [ Gas Lit (] other (Exptain)
Estimated Production ol Bbis. Gas Mct Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
2 4 28
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[¢]Vented []Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [f]OpenHole [} Perf.  [] Dually Comp. "] Commingted

(lf ventad, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specity)

RECEIVED
JUN 05 2008
KCC WICHITA



85/21/2006 22:50

Paota, Kansas 66071

 WELL:

LEASE OWNER:

DETAR 1-04

Thickness
of Strata

0-3
15
23
7
10
6
18
5
4
29
23
74
22
20
1

-7
5
44
1
16
24
8

LI D UL OSSN
3 (¥4

[ R o By - K I I
-~

19132342343

BOGLE & BOGLE

TOWN OIL CO

TOWN OIL COMPANY

"Drilling and Production*’

WELL LOG

Forwation

soil & clay
clay

lime

shale

lime

shale

lime

shale

red bed
shale

Xime

shale

lime

shale

red bed
shale

lime

shale

lime

shale

line

shale & slate
lime

shale & slate
lime ‘
shale & slate
lime

shale

lime shells
shale

sand

sandy shale
slate

shale

lime

shale

lime

slate

shale

lime

shale

lime

shale

sand oil
shale

sand oil
shale

PAGE 86

913.284.2125

Total
Depth

3
18
41
48
58
64
82
87
91
120
143
217
239
259
260
267
272
316
317
333
357
365
388
393
397
401
407
410
415
540
548
573
576
623
627
634
639
641
649
658
675
681
693
695
696
703
720 TD

RECEIVED
JUN 05 2006
KCC WICHITA
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ALL Cleims and Returned Goods MUST &e Accompanied By This Bill
SIGNATURE

RECEIVED
JUN 05 2006

 KCCWICHITA






