KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ORIGINAL OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL BASE

Name. Bogle and Bogle Services Address: 40688 W 25ch 20cmby. Frankfis Net W 5E, NY 5E, N	Operator: License #6764	API No. 15 - 059-25018-00-00 15-059-25083-00-00
Address: 40688 W 255th City/State/Zip: Wellsvillo, KS 66092 City/State/Zip: Wellsvillo, KS 66092 City/State/Zip: Wellsvillo, KS 66092 City/State/Zip: Wellsvillo, KS 66092 Contractor: Name: Town Oil Company Inc License: 6142 License: 6144 Li	Name: Bogle and Bogle Services	County: Franklin
Section Sect	Address: 40688 W 255th	
Substitute Sub	City/State/Zip: Wellsville, KS 66092	
Operator Contact Person. Services Solion Phone: (285) 418-8519 cell Contractors. Name: _ Town Oil Company inc License: 6142 Wellstella Geologist:	Purchaser: CMT Transport	3400 feet from (E) W (circle one) Line of Section
Phone: (785) 418-8519 cell	Operator Contact Person: Brenda Skiles	
Lease Name: Town Oil Company inc		
Field Name: Paola-Rantoul Footcompetion: Squirrel	,	
Wellstle Geologist: Designate Type of Completion: New Well		Field Name. Paola-Rantoul
Designate Type of Completion: New Well		Producing Formation: Squirrel
New Well	Designate Type of Completion:	i
Mount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 20 Fee Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?	New Well Re-Entry Workover	-
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Tyes TN		
If yes, show depth set Fee If Morkover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator:		
If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 0 feet depth to 20 w/ 3 sx cmt Mell Name:	•	
See Comminged Docket No. Docket No. Docket No. Docket No. Date Completion Date Date Reached TD Date Reached TD Date Reached TD Date Reached TD Docket No. Date Reached TD Date Reached TD Docket No. Docket N		
Well Name: Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD Plug Back Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Date Reached TD Completion Date NSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filled with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 tor confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be altached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. KCC Office Use ONLY Neture Pumper Date: 5 30 06 KCC Office Use ONLY Wireline Log Received Geologiat Report Received UIC Distribution	_	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Original Total Depth: Observed from the Reserve Pity		SA CITIL.
Deepening		
Plug Back		11-12-08
Dual Completion Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. 11/28/05 11/30/05 3/29/06 pumping Completion Date or Recompletion Date Necompletion Date Notary Public: Date Reached TD Docket No. Operator Name: Lease Name: Lease Name: Lease Name: License No.: Operator Name: Lease Name: Lease Name: Docket No.: Ouarter Sec. Twp. S. R. Docket No.: Ouarter Sec. Twp. S. R. Docket No.: INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information of slide two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 tor confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statement terein are complete and correct to the best of mx knowledge. KCC Office Use ONLY Notary Public: Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received Geologist Report Received UIC Distribution	•	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbls
Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. 11/28/05		Dewatering method used
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	-	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
License No.:		Operator Name:
11/38/05	Other (SWD or Ennr.?) Docker No	
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statement erein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. KCC Office Use ONLY		
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statement are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Signature: Date: 5/30/06 Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30 day of Morror Public: Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received UIC Distribution		
KCC Office Use ONLY Signature: Date: 5 30 0 6	Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, worko Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well	ver or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-15 and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Is. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
KCC Office Use ONLY Notary Public: Signature: Sig		elate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Notary Public: Date: 5 30 06 Notary Public: Date: 5 30 06 Notary Public: Date: 5 30 06 Notary Public: Notary Public: Date: 5 30 06 Notary Public: 5 30 06 Notary Pu		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30 day of	Signature: Winda Survey	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30 day of	Fitle: Pumper Date: 5 3 0 0 €	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received UIC Distribution	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30 day of	1 <u>—</u>
Notary Public: Geologist Report Received UIC Distribution		Wireline Log Received
		Geologist Report Received
Date Commission Expires: 10 · 21 · 07 RECEIVED	Notary Public:	
	Date Commission Expires: 10 - 21-07	RECEIVED

LAURA PEREZ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES October 21, 2007

JUN 0 5 2006 KCC WICHITA

Side Two

Operator Name: Bogle and Bogle Services		Lease Name: Detar		Well #: 1-04					
Sec. 3 Twp. 16			st 🗌 West	Cou	inty: Frankl	in			
NSTRUCTIONS: Sho ested, time tool open a emperature, fluid recor Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowin very, and flow rate	g and shu s if gas to	it-in pressures, v surface test, a	whether	r shut-in pre	essure reached	static level, hydro	static pressu	res, bottom hole
Orlil Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional St	heels)	\	∕es 🗸 No		۷L	og Formati	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolo	ogical Survey		Yes 🗹 No		Name See attached:		Тор		Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)			∕es ☑ No ∕es ☑ No		Drille	rs Log ent Ticket			
ist All E. Logs Run:									
		Repo	CASING I				ion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		ze Casing et (In O.D.)		Veight os. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface		6 1/4"				20	Portland Type A	3	0
Production		2 7/8"				691	Portland Type A	100	0
 		<u> </u>			······································		<u> </u>		
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Турс	ADDITIONAL e of Cement		ITING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD		ercent Additives	3
		ON RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Footage of Each Interval Perforated			Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth				
						Oil Frac 3/20/0	06		
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packe	er At	Liner Run]Yes ☐ No		
Date of First, Resumerd F 3/29/06	Production, SWD or E	nhr.	Producing Meth	od	Flowing	₽ Pumpir	ng 🔲 Gas Lift	Oth	er <i>(Explain)</i>
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 2	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er Bl	ols. Ga	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity 28
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF (OMPLETIO	ON		1	Production Inter	/al		
✓ Vented Sold (If vented, Subm	Used on Lease		✓ Open Hole Other (Specif	P• (צ	erf. D	ually Comp.	Commingled		DECEN

RECEIVED
JUN 0 5 2006
KCC WICHITA

TOWN OIL COMPANY

Paola, Kansas 66071

"Drilling and Production"

913-294-2125

WELL: DETAR 1-04

LEASE OWNER: BOGLE & BOGLE

WELL LOG

Thickness of Strata	Formation	Total Depth
0-3	soil & clay	3
15	clay	18
23	lime	41
7	shale	48
10	lime	58
6	shale	64
18	lime	82
5	shale	87
4	red bed	91
29	shale	120
23	lime	143
74	shale	217
22	lime	239
20	shale	259
1	red bed	260
. 7	shale	267
5	lime	272
44	shale	316
1	lime	317
16	shale	333
24	lime	357
8	shale & slate	365
23	lime	388
5	shale & slate	393
4	lime	397
4	shale & slate	401
6	lime	407
3 5	shale	410
	lime shells	415
125	shale	540 548
8 .	sand	573
25	sandy shale	576
3	slate	623
47	shale	627
4	11me	634
7	shale lime	639.
5	slate	641
2 8	shale	649
8 9	11me	658
17	shale	675
6	lime	681
12	shale	693
2	sand oil	695
1	shale	696
7	sand oil	703
17	shale	720 TD
* /		

RECEIVED JUN 0 5 2006 **KCC WICHITA**

MMullin Well Service 015567 4397 K-68 Hwy Wellsville, K.66092

ADDRES	s_40688 w. 255th	**************************************	
SALESMA	•••		CATALON DE LA CATALON DE L
CASH			
The second second	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		RECD. ON ACC
QUAN.	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOUNT
145	Comented New well w	Richard	
	Comented New well wy fumped 100 SKS from 69 Surface, washed Ins	0 70	
	surface, washed Ins	10/2	, m.
	TO TO of CORE	Ø	200 00
	1 / 10 002		
	thank gir		
	Jony		
		+	
356 ·			
Addis.			
			
		+	
		+	
		+	